
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw W80+ (0.75)
Judge: 

Anne-Chatrine Rühlow GER Padeborn, GER 17-05-25WORLD RECORD MASTERS (80) 26.53
Rachel Hanssens BEL Izmir, TUR 14-08-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (85) 19.49
Olga Kotelko CAN Lahti, FIN 09-08-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (90) 14.80
Gabre Gabric ITA Nyíregyháza, HUN 10-07-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (95) 12.86
Ruth Frith AUS Brisbane, AUS 11-04-02WORLD RECORD MASTERS (100 9.30

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-26  09:00:06

End: 23-03-26  10:30:00

1 212 IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA W85 21.22  SB WMA R  Brazil

2 573 Kirsti VIITANEN W80 20.60Finland

3 2143 Marta ADAMSONE W80 17.71Latvia

4 3327 Olga HRADECKA W80 16.41 SB Slovak Republic

5 504 Varpu HOLMBERG W80 16.10Finland

6 1088 Ingrid SCHÄFER W80 15.32Germany

7 2401 Elise Marie WÅLE W80 15.30Norway

8 1119 Gehild Monika SCHWANZ W80 13.61 SB Germany

9 2537 Ewa FRĄCKOWIAK W85 12.20   RP85  Poland

10 2944 Helena ROMANOWSKA W80 11.32Poland

11 4031 Karen HUFF-PAWLIK W80 9.91United States of America

12 4014 Louise GUARDINO W80 9.55United States of America

13 4052 Gloria KRUG W90 9.18United States of America

14 776 Erna ANTRITTER W85 5.13Germany

15 1643 Bhagwani DEVI W95 4.67India
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I II III IV V VI

18.99 x 20.21 20.68 20.43 21.22IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA

16.93 20.22 20.29 18.95 20.60 19.66Kirsti VIITANEN

17.06 16.49 15.68 x 17.71 17.43Marta ADAMSONE

16.00 14.20 16.41 14.37 15.99 15.35Olga HRADECKA

x 13.62 15.86 15.69 16.10 rVarpu HOLMBERG

14.26 13.59 15.32 13.76 x 14.29Ingrid SCHÄFER

15.30 14.16 14.33 13.25 13.95 xElise Marie WÅLE

10.78 12.24 13.61 12.17 x 10.24Gehild Monika SCHWANZ

10.99 10.93 10.07 12.20 12.08 xEwa FRĄCKOWIAK

11.32 11.25 x 11.19 11.32 xHelena ROMANOWSKA

x 9.91 9.00Karen HUFF-PAWLIK

x 9.55 xLouise GUARDINO

8.76 9.18 9.16 rGloria KRUG

x x x x 5.13 4.11Erna ANTRITTER

4.67 2.40 4.00 rBhagwani DEVI
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W80
1 Final Kirsti VIITANEN Finland 20.602

2 Final Marta ADAMSONE Latvia 17.713

3 Final Olga HRADECKA Slovak Republic 16.414 SB 

4 Final Varpu HOLMBERG Finland 16.105

5 Final Ingrid SCHÄFER Germany 15.326

6 Final Elise Marie WÅLE Norway 15.307

7 Final Gehild Monika SCHWANZ Germany 13.618 SB 

8 Final Helena ROMANOWSKA Poland 11.3210

9 Final Karen HUFF-PAWLIK United States of America 9.9111

10 Final Louise GUARDINO United States of America 9.5512

CATEGORY: W85
1 Final IMOTO Sumiko YAMAKAWA Brazil 21.221  SB WMA R  

2 Final Ewa FRĄCKOWIAK Poland 12.209   RP85  

3 Final Erna ANTRITTER Germany 5.1314

CATEGORY: W90
1 Final Gloria KRUG United States of America 9.1813

CATEGORY: W95
1 Final Bhagwani DEVI India 4.6715
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